theory and practice and may be interactive with other disciplines. 780 

r. Other duties as agreed to by the dean and the chair. 781 

4. Compensation of Department Chairperson 782 

Each chairperson will receive one (1) three (3) contact-hour load reduction per 783 

semester and an additional stipend of eight-thousand and five-hundred dollars 784 

($8,500) for related chair activities including year-round responsibilities. 785 

Additional compensation will be determined by the dean in consultation with the 786 

provost based on the size of the program (sections taught, students served, 787 

budgetary requirements).

[...]

deductible of five hundred dollars ($500) for individual coverage and one 3126 

thousand dollars ($1,000) for family coverage. 3127 

3128 

For Years 3 and 4 of this Agreement, there will be an annual, employee-paid 3129 

deductible of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) for individual coverage and one 3130 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for family coverage. 3131 

3132 

d. Wellness Credit: 3133 

3134 

The University will establish a participatory wellness incentive program, the 3135 

details of which shall, after notice to and consultation with the Association, be 3136 

published annually to all MBUs.